HECEIVED CENTRALFAX/CENTER

06-11-2007

IIIN U 5 2007

.TMENT OF COMMERCE 200604013-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. nt and Trademark Office **RECO!** 103415416 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Seth PICKETT HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) and address(as) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Joint ☑Other Response to Non-Recordation of Assignment Execution Date(s):5/15/07 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/697,193 Date Filed: April 5, 2007 Confirmation No.: 5887 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Records Manager X_BECKEREK Fee Paid 5/26/07 Intellectual Property Administration **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Authorization to be charged to deposit account. P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infomlation is∕true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Rev 10/06a (RecdAagn)

copy of the original document.

Benjamin J. Hauptman

Name of Person Signing

PAGE 1/4 * RCVD AT 6/5/2007 1:49:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/1 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7035185499 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-36

Total number of pages including covershies, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Page 1 of 4

June 5, 2007

Date

\$40.00 082025 11697

PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

O: RECORDS MANAGER COMPANY: INTERDECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION 05/26/2007 SAT 11:21 FAX 7035185499 Ø001/002 05/26/2007 700326895 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200604013-1 Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY RECEIVED Name of conveying party(les): CENTRAL FAX CENTE 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Seth PICKETT HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. JUN 0 5 2007 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □Yes 図No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes 図No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment ☐Merger Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Joint Other Execution Date(s):May 15, 2007 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(a) Application No.: 11/897,193 Date Filed: April 5, 2007 Confirmation No.: 5887 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration Enclosed HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benjamin J. Hauptman Name of Person Signing May 28, 2007 Sloneturo Total number of pages poluding coversheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Rev 10/65 (RepdAson)

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 6/5/2007 1:49:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/1 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7035185499 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-36

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 019426 FRAME: 0501

HEWLI, TI-PACKARD COMPANY findicatual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO _______ 200604013-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY. L.P., a Toxas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston. Texas, (freelinated HPBC), in furtherance of mylour obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPBC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, little and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for tietters Patent of the United States

entilled: External Load Port Magazine A	and Storage System And Mel	hod Of Using Same	
Filing Date: Apr 05, 2007	A	plication No.: 11/697193	
and the invention(s) and improve Ps), divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States and ressues, or reexaminations, or e	oment(s) set forth therein, and f and substitutes for sold oppli l of countries foreign thereto v	l any and all continuations, cor cation for said Lottors Patont, a which may be granted thereon	and any and all Letters
I/we additionally authorities and enjoyed by FPDC, its, is a terms for which said Letters Patesame would have been held and AND I/ye hareby cover we have not executed and will rethat I/we will; dech time a request necessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors HPDC, or to its nomings, all knot Letters Patent, to testify in any lacontinuations. C.t.P's, reissue and deverything possible to aid Historical for its or their own bene countries, provided the expenses pald by HPDC. AND I/we hereby authorities and any official of any country and any official of any country possible to said to its and any official of any country and any official of any country and lissued and granted on or as a foresaid, to issued and granted on or as a	ize HPOC to file applications in successors, assigns, nominees ent respectively may be grant enjoyed by me'us had this assign non that twe have full right to or execute any agreement in cours it is made, and without undue. I the title to said invention(s) s, assigns, nomineus or legal som facts respecting-seid inver- gal proceedings, to sign all law d foreign applications, to mak PDC; its successors, assigns and foreign applications, to mak PDC; its successors, assigns and foreign applications to mak PDC; its successors, assigns and request the Commission countries foreign to the tero HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any a result of the application afores and direct the attorneys of recond, direct the attorneys of recond.	mylour name for Letters Pater or legal representatives, to the action of the letters of the signment, and transfer first beer convey the antire interest here conflict herewith, and two funt delay, execute and deliver all so improvement(s), said application(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) or improvement(s), said papers, to execute all disclarations and declaration of Patents and declaration in lending such cooperations of Patents and Trademar inted States whose duty it is the entire digit; this and interest and all Letters Patent of the Lind all Letters with the teroid to insert this serial number of to insert this serial number of the lind all Letters with the teroid to insert this serial number of to insert this serial number of to insert this serial number of to insert this serial number	e full end of the term-on ally and entirely as the imade; in assigned, and that it or coverant and agree such papers as may be allon and said Letters ea to communicate the displication and said application and said streets and divisionals thous, and generatly it intatives to obtain and ment(s) for any and all on and assistance are set of the tinted States is to issue patents or st, any and all Letters the States which may the States which may this assignment, and filling date of said
been made known to them by the			
Cette Parett	l/we hereunto set mylour hand is	5-15-07	
nweidor's Sighatime (Scat) Seth Pickett		S-15-07 Date Assignment Signed 5-15-07	
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	<u> </u>
State of). }:ss::		
County of	}		
Before me this 15 day of May known or proved to me on the bask assignment to be higher free act and	s of Sallsfactory evidence to be	Seth Rickett he person who acknowledged th	who is personal o loregoing instrument o
apaditing to the textition uses any plan	ugev.	NOLAY PLAN	
Day 142-1172 / ku miya maruk	Page 1 of 1	My Commission Expe	.s .

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 6/5/2007 1:49:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/1 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:7035185499 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-36

PATENT

REEL: 019426 FRAME: 0502